
To
The Municipal Commissioner,
Kadapa Municipal Corporation.
 
               File No: 83/SAC/COO(S)/CTs&PTs/2016, dt: 23.10.2018.
Sir,
               Sub:  SAC-Revised  administrative  sanction  for  construction  of  public
toilets at Schools and Anganwadi Centers -Reg
 
               Ref: T.O.Lr.No. 83/SAC/COO(S)/CTs&PTs/2016, dt: 07.09.2018
 

@@@@@@@
 
               Attention is invited to the subject and reference cited.
 
        Vide  reference  cited,  Swachha  Andhra  Corporation  has  accorded
Administrative Sanction for construction of 15 Public toilets with 28 seats and 28
urinals for an amount of Rs.36.40 lakhs and the details are as follows:
 

 
SI
No

Division 
Number

 
Name of the Place

 
Quantity

No of
Seats
@     

Rs.98,00
0/-

No of
Urinals @
Rs.32,00

0/-

 
Amount

1 - Tharakaram 
Nagar (Balaji 
Nagar)

1 1 1
 

1,30,000.00

2 - Narasaramaiah
gari
palli

1 1 1  
1,30,000.00

3 27 Ghouse Nagar 
U.P Urdu 
School

1 2 2
 

2,60,000.00

4 28 Butcher Street 
U.P Urdu 
School

1 2 2
 

2,60,000.00

 
5

 
28

17th ward (sarada
Nilayam) Ele

mentary
School

 
1

 
1

 
1

 
1,30,000.00

 
6

 
29

Urdu  Girls     Ele
mentary & High

School

 
1

 
2

 
2

 
2,60,000.00

 
7

 
29

R.K   Nagar 
Ele mentary & 
High

School

 
1

 
1

 
1

 
1,30,000.00

 
8

 
30

Nagaraju peta   
Ele mentary &

 
1

 
3

 
3

 
3,90,000.00
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High
School

 
9

 
30

Nagaraju peta
Urdu Ele mentary

& High
School

 
1

 
1

 
1

 
1,30,000.00

 
10

 
31

Bhramin Street
Municipal

Corporation
Primary
School

 
1

 
2

 
2

 

2,60,000.00

11 32 Ameenpeer Road
Ele mentary School

1 2 2  
2,60,000.00

12 35 Nakash U.P School 1 1 1  
1,30,000.00

13 39 Salengaigh U.P
School

1 1 1  
1,30,000.00

14 48 ASR Nagar Urdu
School

1 4 4  
5,20,000.00

15 46 Sastri Nagar Urdu
School

1 4 4  
5,20,000.00

Total 15 28 28 36,40,000.00

 
             Among the 15 PTs,  first  two toilets are  near Anganwadi  centres.  As a
policy decision the unit cost for construction of Anganwadi toilet with 1 seat and 1
urinal is Rs.32,000/-
 
               Therefore,  the earlier  Administrative  Sanction is  hereby cancelled
and the revised Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for an amount of
Rs.34.44 lakhs for construction of 15 PTs with 28 seats and 28 urinals in the
following locations:
 

 
SI
No

Division 
Number

 
Name of the Place

 
Quantity

No of
Seats

No of
Urinals

 
Amount

1 - Tharakaram Nagar 
(Balaji Nagar)

1 1 1
 

32,000.00

2 - Narasaramaiah gari
palli

1 1 1  
32,000.00

3 27 Ghouse Nagar U.P 
Urdu School

1 2 2
 

2,60,000.00

4 28 Butcher Street U.P 
Urdu School

1 2 2
 

2,60,000.00

 
5

 
28

17th ward (sarada
Nilayam) Ele mentary

School

 
1

 
1

 
1

 
1,30,000.00

 
6

 
29

Urdu  Girls     Ele
mentary & High

School

 
1

 
2

 
2

 
2,60,000.00
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7

 
29

R.K   Nagar Ele 
mentary & High

School

 
1

 
1

 
1

 
1,30,000.00

 
8

 
30

Nagaraju peta    Ele
mentary & High

School

 
1

 
3

 
3

 
3,90,000.00

 
9

 
30

Nagaraju peta Urdu
Ele mentary & High

School

 
1

 
1

 
1

 
1,30,000.00

 
10

 
31

Bhramin Street
Municipal Corporation

Primary
School

 
1

 
2

 
2

 

2,60,000.00

11 32 Ameenpeer Road Ele
mentary School

1 2 2  
2,60,000.00

12 35 Nakash U.P School 1 1 1  
1,30,000.00

13 39 Salengaigh U.P
School

1 1 1  
1,30,000.00

14 48 ASR Nagar Urdu
School

1 4 4  
5,20,000.00

15 46 Sastri Nagar Urdu
School

1 4 4  
5,20,000.00

Total 15 28 28 34,44,000.00

 
               It is to inform that, already an amount of 18.20 lakhs were released to
the  Municipal  Commissioner,  Kadapa  Municipal  Corporation.  Therefore,  the
commissioner is requested to take up the construction with the released funds and
the balance (Rs.16.24 lakhs) will  be released only after completion of work, geo-
tagging & up dation of information in website and submission of UCs for already
released funds.
 
                                                                      Yours faithfully,
                                                                    D MURALIDHAR REDDY,IAS 
                                                             MANAGING DIRECTOR
 D MURALIDHAR REDDY,IAS

 D MURALIDHAR REDDY,IAS
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