File No.F.No.83/SAC/COO(S)/CTs&PTs/2016.

To The Municipal Commissioner, Kadapa Municipal Corporation.

File No: 83/SAC/COO(S)/CTs&PTs/2016, dt: 23.10.2018.

Sir,

Sub: SAC-Revised administrative sanction for construction of public toilets at Schools and Anganwadi Centers -Reg

Ref: T.O.Lr.No. 83/SAC/COO(S)/CTs&PTs/2016, dt: 07.09.2018

Attention is invited to the subject and reference cited.

Vide reference cited, Swachha Andhra Corporation has accorded Administrative Sanction for construction of 15 Public toilets with 28 seats and 28 urinals for an amount of Rs.36.40 lakhs and the details are as follows:

SI No	Division Number	Name of the Place	Quantity	No of Seats @ Rs.98,00 0/-	No of Urinals @ Rs.32,00 0/-	Amount
1	-	Tharakaram Nagar (Balaji Nagar)	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
2	-	Narasaramaiah gari palli	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
3	27	Ghouse Nagar U.P Urdu School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
4	28	Butcher Street U.P Urdu School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
5	28	17th ward (sarada Nilayam) Ele mentary School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
6	29	Urdu Girls Ele mentary & High School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
7	29	R.K Nagar Ele mentary & High School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
8	30	Nagaraju peta Ele mentary &	1	3	3	3,90,000.00

File No.F.No.83/SAC/COO(S)/CTs&PTs/2016.

		High School				
9	30	Nagaraju peta Urdu Ele mentary & High School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
10	31	Bhramin Street Municipal Corporation Primary School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
11	32	Ameenpeer Road Ele mentary School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
12	35	Nakash U.P School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
13	39	Salengaigh U.P School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
14	48	ASR Nagar Urdu School	1	4	4	5,20,000.00
15	46	Sastri Nagar Urdu School	1	4	4	5,20,000.00
		Total	15	28	28	36,40,000.00

Among the 15 PTs, first two toilets are near Anganwadi centres. As a policy decision the unit cost for construction of Anganwadi toilet with 1 seat and 1 urinal is Rs.32,000/-

Therefore, the earlier Administrative Sanction is hereby cancelled and the revised Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for an amount of Rs.34.44 lakhs for construction of 15 PTs with 28 seats and 28 urinals in the following locations:

SI No	Division Number	Name of the Place	Quantity	No of Seats	No of Urinals	Amount
1	-	Tharakaram Nagar (Balaji Nagar)	1	1	1	32,000.00
2	-	Narasaramaiah gari palli	1	1	1	32,000.00
3	27	Ghouse Nagar U.P Urdu School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
4	28	Butcher Street U.P Urdu School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
5	28	17th ward (sarada Nilayam) Ele mentary School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
6	29	Urdu Girls Ele mentary & High School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00

File No.F.No.83/SAC/COO(S)/CTs&PTs/2016.

7	29	R.K Nagar Ele mentary & High	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
		School				
8	30	Nagaraju peta Ele mentary & High School	1	3	3	3,90,000.00
9	30	Nagaraju peta Urdu Ele mentary & High School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
10	31	Bhramin Street Municipal Corporation Primary School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
11	32	Ameenpeer Road Ele mentary School	1	2	2	2,60,000.00
12	35	Nakash U.P School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
13	39	Salengaigh U.P School	1	1	1	1,30,000.00
14	48	ASR Nagar Urdu School	1	4	4	5,20,000.00
15	46	Sastri Nagar Urdu School	1	4	4	5,20,000.00
	Total			28	28	34,44,000.00

It is to inform that, already an amount of 18.20 lakhs were released to the Municipal Commissioner, Kadapa Municipal Corporation. Therefore, the commissioner is requested to take up the construction with the released funds and the balance (Rs.16.24 lakhs) will be released only after completion of work, geotagging & up dation of information in website and submission of UCs for already released funds.

Yours faithfully,

D MURALIDHAR REDDY,IAS MANAGING DIRECTOR

D MURALIDHAR REDDY, IAS

D MURALIDHAR REDDY, IAS